and shall be in form approved by said Comptroller. 

"Every person appointed to the office of Property Clerk in the Police Depart-
ment of the City of New York shall, as soon thereafter as possible, give to the Police 
Commissioner of the City of New York security by bond in the penal sum of twenty- 
five thousand ($25,000) dollars, and every person appointed Assistant Property Clerk 
in said Police Department shall give a similar bond in the penal sum of ten thousand 
($to,000) dollars. All bonds given under this paragraph shall be in form prescribed 
by and shall be submitted to the said Police Commissioner for his approval before

[...]

• WEIGH NOT LESS THAN 34 
POUNDS TO THE MEASURED 
BUSHEL; 77,100 POUNDS, NET 
WEIGHT, FRESH, CLEAN, SWEET 
BRAN. 

The time for the completion of the above con-
tract is August 1, 1902. 

The amount of security required is $11,coo. 
Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens. 

No. 2. TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
(2,200) TONS (OF 2,000 POUNDS 
EACH) OF ANTHRACITE COAL 
OF THE FOLLOWING SIZES: 
i,800 TONS EGG SIZE; goo TONS 
BROKEN SIZE. 

The time for the completion of the contract is 
August 1, 1902. 

The amount of security required is $5,50o. 
Borough of Queens.

[...]

the duty of the officer authorized to collect and re-
ceive the amount of such assessment to charge, 
collect and receive interest thereon at the rate ot 
seven per centum per annum, to be calculated 
to .the date of payment from the date when such 
assessment became a hen as provided by section 
one hundred and fifty-nine of this act." 

Section 159 of this act provides * * * "An 
assessment shall become a lien upon the real estate 
affected thereby ten days after its entry in the 
said record." * * * 

The above assessment is payable to the Col-
lector of Assessments and Arrears at the Bureau